AT& TNORTH CAROLINA

NC-15-0056

PRIVATE LINE GUIDEBOOK

FirstRevised Page 1

EFFECTIVE :June 10,2015

B102.0OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - TERMS AND CONDITDNS

CONTENTS

B1021 Undexaking ofthe Com pany

B10211
B10212
B10213
B10214
B10215
B10216
B1021.7
B10218

Reserved forFuture Use
Reserved forFuture Use
Reserved forFutureUse
Reserved forFutureUse
Reserved forFutureUse
Reserved forFuture Use
Resarved forFuture Use
R estoration Priority

R



AT& TNORTH CAROLINA PRIVATE LINE GUIDEBOOK FirstRevised Page 1

NC-15-0056 EFFECTIVE :June 10,2015

B102.0OBSOLETE SERVIE OFFERINGS -TERMS AND CONDIT'DNS @

B102 1 Underaking ofthe Com pany

B1021 1 Reserved for FutureUse
B1021 2 Reserved for FutureUse
B102 1 3 Reserved for FutureUse
B1021 4 Reserved for FutureUse
B1021 5Reserved for FutureUse
B1021 6 Reserved for FutureUse
B1021.7 Reserved for FutureUse
B102 1 8 R estoration Priority

Obsoleted 12-04-90) Not offered I connection w ith new service or changes In existing sewvice on and after 12-04-90. (T)
Resoration Priority will reman i this Guidebook until M axch 10, 1993 when it will be removed as a service offering.
R estoration Priority has been replaced by Telecom m unications Service Priority (T'SP) System Service in B2 1 9 forqualifying
custom ers.)

A . Theuse and resomation of service shallbe in accordance w ith Part 64, subpartD , Appendix A of the Federal C om m unications
Comm ission sRules and R egulations, w hich specifies the priority system for such activites.

B. Subjctto compliance with the above m entioned miles, where a shortage of channels of equipm ent exist at any tim e either for
tempomry or pwtacted periods, the es@blishment of Long D istence M essage Telecom m unications Service shall take
precedence over all other services.



