NC-15-0056 EFFECTIVE:Jme 10,2015

## B102.0BSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## CONTENTS

B102.1 Undertaking of the Company	1
B10211 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10212 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10213 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10214 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10215 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10216 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10217 Reserved for Future Use	1
B10218 Restoration Priority	1

NC-15-0056 EFFECTIVE: June 10,2015

## B102.OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS -TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## B102.1 Undertaking of the Company

B10211Reserved for Future Use

B10212Reserved for Future Use

B10213Reserved for FutureUse

B10214Reserved for FutureUse

B 102 1 5 R eserved for Future Use

B10216Reserved for FutureUse

B1021.7Reserved for Future Use

B10218RestorationPriority

(Obsoleted 12-04-90) Not offered in connection with new service or changes in existing service on and after 12-04-90. Restoration Priority will remain in this Guidebook until March 10, 1993 when it will be removed as a service offering. Restoration Priority has been replaced by Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System Service in B219 for qualifying customers.)

- A. The use and restoration of service shall be in accordance with Part 64, subpart D, Appendix A of the Federal Communications Commission & Rules and Regulations, which specifies the priority system for such activities.
- B. Subject to compliance with the above mentioned rules, where a shortage of channels of equipment exist at any time either for temporary or protracted periods, the establishment of Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service shall take precedence overall other services.